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()'ill GIN' AI.; IN THE COURT OF CLAIMS OF OHIO 

FILCD 
COURT OF. CL!~HiS 

OF OHIO 

TRANSAMERICA BUILDING 
COMPANY, INC. 

Plaintiff, 

OHIO SCHOOL FACILITIES 
COMMISSION, 

Defendant. 
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CASE NO. 2013-00349 

JUDGE PATRICK M. MCGRATH 
REFEREE SAMUEL WAMPLER 

STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 
TO RESPOND TO MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT 

Counsel for Defendant/ Third Party Plaintiff Ohio School Facilities Commission (OSFC) 

and Third Party Defendant/Fourth Party Plaintiff Lend Lease do hereby stipulate that the original 

deadline of April 27, 2015, by which OSFC was to respond to Lend Lease's Motion for 

Summary Judgment, shall be extended to May 11, 2015. 

Respectfully submitted, 

MICHAEL DEWINE 
Ohio Attorney General 

. BEC (0013476 
JERRY K. .S 0067795) 
CRAIG D. BARCLAY (002304 ) 
Assistant Attorneys General ' 
Court of Claims Defense Section 
150 East Gay Street, 18th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Tel: (614) 466-7447/Fax: (866) 346-3290 
william.becker@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
jerry.kasai@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
craig.barclay@ohioattorneygeneral. gov 
Counsel for Defendant/Counter Plaintiff OSFC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing 

Stipulation was served upon via electronic and regular U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, this 2..!{/i( 
day of April, 2015 upon the following. 

Donald W. Gregory (0021791) 
Michael J. Madigan (0079377) 

· Peter A. Berg (0092283) 
Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter Co., LP A 
65 East State Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Tel: (614) 462-5400/Fax: (614) 464-2634 
dgregory@keglerbroWn.com 
mmadigan@keglerbrown.com 
pberg@keglerbrown.com 
Counsel for Plaintiff! Counter Defendant 
TransAmerica Building Company, Inc. 

David M. Rickert (0010483) 
Dunlevey, Mahan & Furry-
110 North Main Street, Suite 1000 
Dayton, Ohio 45402 
Tel: (937) 223-6003/Fax: (937) 223-8550 
dmr@dmfdayton.com 
Counsel for Third-Party 
Defendant/Plaintiff 
Steed Hammond Paul, Inc. dba SHP 
Leading Design 

Bradley J. Barmen (0076515) 
Mannion & Gray Co., LP A 
13 7 5 E. 9th Street, 16th Floor 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
Tel: (216) 344-9422/Fax: (216) 344-9421 
bbarmen@manniongray.com 
Counsel for Fourth-Party Defendant 
Berardi Partners, Inc. 

Craig B. Paynter (0023419) 
James D. Abrams (0075968) 
Celia M. Kilgard (0085207) 
Taft, Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 432-15 
Tel: (614) 221-2838/Fax: (614) 221-2007 
cpaynter@taftlaw.com 
jabrams@taftlaw.com 
ckilgard@taftlaw.com 
Counsel for Third-Party Defendant/Plaintiff 
Lend Lease (US) Construction, Inc. 

Steven G. Janik (0021934) 
George H. Carr (00693 72) 
JanikLLP 
9200 South Hills Boulevard, Suite 300 
Cleveland, Ohio 4414 7 
Tel: (440) 838-7600/Fax: (440) 838-7601 

· steven.janik@j aniklaw .com 
george.carr@janiklaw.cm 
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Counsel for Fo,urth-Party Defendant 
G. Stephens, Inc; 


